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CARPET PRODUCT YUTON 106 COLOUR IRON INSTALLED NON DIRECTI@NAL
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Yuton 104 / 105 /106

EN
Versatile value

A collection of 3 products. Yuton 104 is a level loop pile with a subtle geometric
design. Yuton 105 has a versatile linear design and Yuton 106 features an organic
and irregular pattern. Each product has 8 colours, sharing a muted palette of warm
and cool greys.

DE
Vielseitiger Nutzen

Eine Kollektion — drei Designs. Yuton 104 ist eine Schlingenqualitat mit einem
zurlickhaltenden, geometrischen Design. Yuton 105 hat ein vielseitiges lineares
Design wahrend Yuton 106 ein organisches und unregelmaBiges Muster aufweist.
Jedes Produkt ist in acht Farben erhaltlich, die sich eine gedeckte Palette von
warmen und kihlen Grautonen teilen.

FR

Polyvalent

Une collection de 3 produits. Yuton 104 est une dalle de moquette a velours bouclé
qui se démarque par un subtil motif géométrique. Yuton 105 se caractérise par un
motif linéaire intemporel et Yuton 106 par un motif organique et irrégulier.

Chaque produit se décline dans 8 coloris, empruntés a une méme palette de gris
chauds et froids.

NL
Veelzijdige kwaliteit

Een collectie van drie producten. Yuton 104 is een bouclé-tegel met een subtiel
geometrisch ontwerp. Yuton 105 heeft een veelzijdig lineair ontwerp en Yuton 106
een organisch en onregelmatig patroon. Elk product is beschikbaar in acht kleuren en
allemaal zijn ze verkrijgbaar in gedempte, warme en koele grijstinten.

ES
Valor versatil

Una coleccién de tres productos. Yuton 104 es un bucle con un sutil disefio
geométrico. Yuton 105 tiene un disefio lineal versatil y Yuton 106 presenta un patrén
orgénico e irregular. Cada producto tiene ocho colores que comparten una paleta de
grises cdlidos y frios.
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Yuton 104 Colour Range

4080018 MIST

40800156 JET 4080016 METAL 4080017 PEWTER

4080019 STEEL 4080020 SILVER 4080021 NIMBUS 4080022 PEBBLE

PRODUCT YUTON-104 COLOUR NIMBUS -~ INSTALLED QUARTER TURN



Yuton 105 Colour Range

4159014 COAL 4159015 LEAD 4159016 URBAN 4159017 OVERCAST

4159018 FOSSIL 4159019 ICE 4159020 TRUFFLE 4169021 BISCUIT




Yuton 106 Colour Range

4290002 SMOKE 4290003 IRON 4290004 FOG

4290001 MIDNIGHT

4290008 PARCHMENT

4290006 PEARL 4290007 DOVE

4290005 TITANIUM

INSTALLED NON DIRECTIONAL:

N-106 . COLOUR PEARL




Sustainability - Yuton 104 / 105 /106

Carbon Footprint / m? (Cradle to Gate)*

Yuton 104 6 8

[ ‘ kg CO,
Yuton 105 6 5 8

[ kg CO,
Yuton 106 6 6 7

] kg CO,

Total Recycled Content

Yuton 104 7 8 9

] %
Yuton 105 7 8 9

] %
Yuton 106 7 8 3

] %

Total Virgin Content (non recycled)

Yuton 104 Q 6 1
(] %
Yuton 105 6 1
Q [ %
Yuton 106 Q 6 7
n %

Installation Waste

Non-Directional
Installation —
%
Monolithic &
IOutarltle':_Turn —
nstallation
%
Ashlar
Installation —
%

Yarn Recycled Content

O %

Wear Classification

Class 33 Heavy

Contract

Impact Sound Insulation AL EN /SO 10740-3

23. 24.

Yuton 104 & Yuton 106 Yuton 105

* Please see interface.com for the most up to date numbers from our EPD.

Impact Sound Insulation AL EN /SO 10740-3

0.20 .0.15

Yuton 104 & Yuton 106 Yuton 105

Certifications

[EMISSIONS DANS L'AIR INTERIEUR'|

Potential Green Building Contribution

nstitut Bauen
und Umwelt eV,

THIRD-PARTY VERIFIED Q‘
E I D a

See contributions for each at interface.com

DGNB

Deutsche Gesellschaf ir Nachhatiges Bauen
‘German Sustainable Building Counci
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Sustainability - Yuton 104 / 105 /106

Standard Backing CQuest"Bio

GQUEST'BIO

Backing

EN

CQuest™Bio is non-vinyl, non-bitumen made with a bio-
composite, containing bio-based and recycled fillers. These
materials, when measured on a standalone basis are net
carbon negative.

DE

CQuest™Bio ist eine PVC- und bitumenfreie
Rickenkonstruktion, in der biobasierte und recycelte
Fillstoffe verwendet werden. Einige der darin enthaltenen
Materialien sind fiir sich betrachtet netto CO,-negativ und
reduzieren unseren CO,-FuBabdruck maBgeblich.

FR

CQuest™Bio est notre nouvelle sous-couche pour dalles de
moquette, sans PVC et sans bitume. Elle est fabriquée avec
un bio-composite, mélange de matériaux bio-sourcés et
recyclés au bilan carbone net négatif.

NL

CQuest™Bio is onze nieuwe vinylvrije, niet-bitumen
tapijttegelbacking gemaakt van een bio-composiet met
biobased en gerecyclede vulstoffen. Deze materialen, gemeten
op een stand-alone basis, zijn netto CO,-negatief.

ES

CQuest™Bio no contiene vinilo ni bitumen. Esta fabricado
con compuestos bio y rellenos orgénicos y reciclados. Estos
materiales son negativos en emisiones de carbono.

ReEntry®
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EN

Interface promises to take back our customers used flooring
product (carpet tile, LVT and Rubber) and create further value
with them in the most sustainable way.

DE

Wir geben Ihnen das Versprechen, Ihre gebrauchten Interface-
Bodenbelage zurlickzunehmen und damit einen Mehrwert auf
nachhaltigste Art und Weise zu schaffen.

FR

Interface s'engage a reprendre les revétements de sol usagés
de ses clients et a leur donner une deuxieme vie de la facon la
plus éco-responsable possible.

NL

Interface belooft onze gebruikte vloerproducten van klanten
terug te nemen en creéert daarmee meerwaarde in de meest
duurzame manier.

ES

Interface se compromete a (moqueta modilar, LVT y caucho)
recuperar los pavimentos usados de nuestros clientes y crear
valor a partir de ellos de la forma més sostenible.



Technical Specifications - Yuton 104

Product Definition
Konstruktion
Descripcién
Description

Type

Descrizione

Tufted Patterned Structured Loop Pile

Tuftgemusterte strukturierte Schlingenqualitat

Moqueta modular tufting bucle estructurado con disefio
Dalle de moquette a velours tufté bouclé structuré a motifs
Getufte gedessineerde gestructureerde bouclé

Bouclé tufted strutturato

Pile Material
Polfasermaterial
Composicién Fibra
Composition
Poolmateriaal
Fibra

100% Solution Dyed Nylon
100% Polyamid garngefarbt
100% Poliamida tintada en masa
100% Polyamide teint masse
100% Solution Dyed Polyamide
100% Poliammide tinta in massa

Pile Yarn Weight / Poleinsatzgewicht / Peso Fibra /

Poids de fibre / Poolinzetgewicht / Peso Felpa

Total Weight / Gesamtgewicht / Peso Total / Poids total /
Totaalgewicht / Peso Totale

Pile Height / Polschichtdicke / Altura Fibra /

Hauteur de la fibre / Poolhoogte / Altezza Felpa

Total Thickness / Gesamtdicke / Espesor Total /

Epaisseur totale / Totale dikte / Altezza Totale

Gauge/Ends 10 cm / Teilung x 10 cm / Galga x10 cm /

Jauge-Rangs par 10 cm / Rijen per 10 cm / Serraggio x 10 cm

Tufts per m? / Noppenzahl/m? / Puntadas m? / Densité du tuft par m? /
Aantal noppen per m? / Densita Punti

Backing Type / Rickenkonstruktion / Soporte /

Sous-couche / Ruguitvoering / Sottofondo

Wear Classification / Beanspruchungsklasse / Clasificacién al trafico /
Classement d'usage et de confort /Gebruiksintensiteit / Resistenza all'usura

541 g/m? £ 5%

3676 g/m? + 5%

29 mm +15% / - 10%
6.0 mm £ 0.5 mm
1/12 - 472

190,335 + 5%
CQuest™Bio

Heavy Contract (EN 1307)
Class 33/ LC1

Radiant Panel /Schwerentflammbarkeit / Clasificacién Al Fuego /
Classement feu / De Radiant Panel Test / Valutazione delle proprieta ignifughe
Dimensional Stability / Dimensionsstabilitat / Estabilidad Dimensional /
Stabilité dimensionnelle / Dimensionele stabiliteit / Test Stabilita dimensionale
Impact Sound Insulation (AL) / Trittschallverbesserungsmas /

Impacto Aislamiento Acustico / Réduction du bruit d'impact /

Contactgeluid absorptie / Isolamento allimpatto acustico

Rating of Sound Absorption / Gewichteter Schallabsorptionskoeffizient/
Clasificacién de Absorcién de Sonido / Coefficient d'absorption acoustique /
Waarde geluidsabsorptie / Valutazione dell'assorbimento acustico

Sound Absorption / Schallabsorptionsgrad / Absorcién de Sonido /
Absorption acoustique / Geluidsabsorptie / Assorbimento acustico

(EN1SO 9239-1) Euroclass Bfl s1 (EN 13501-1)
< 0.2% (EN 986)

23 dB (EN ISO 10140-3)

a, 0.20 (ENISO 11654)

125Hz 250Hz 500Hz 1000Hz 2000Hz 4000Hz (EN SO 354)
0.04 0.02 0.08 0.19 0.34 0.43 o,
Style 4080 4m? - 16 tiles per box (50 x 50 cm + 0.2%)

U K B
C n A AWV ]<]A]
HSHUAR NONDIRECTIONAL  QUARTERTURN

DOP: 1037/127363

DOP: 1037/127363

EN 14041:2004
Notified Body - 0493

EN 14041:2004
Approved Body - 8515

coc
0493 -CPR-0181

coc
8515 -CPR-0181

For use as floor
covering in buildings

For use as floor
covering in buildings

i e s
o3t 5 =

Install with

TacTiles”
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Light Values

Product Colour No Colour Name L Value* Y Value*

Yuton 104 4080015 Jet 21.3 33
4080016 Metal 314 63
4080017 Pewter 330 75
4080018 Mist 409 1.8
4080019 Steel 386 104
4080020 Silver 45.1 14.6
4080021 Nimbus 545 224
4080022 Pebble 481 169

* Light Value: L Value = L according to CIE L*a*b* colour space, Y Value = Light Reflectance Value according to BS 8493

Lichtreflexionswerte: L-Wert = L gemaB CIE L*a*b* Farbspektrum, Y-Wert = Lichtreflexionswert gemaB British Standard BS 8493

Valeurs concernant la lumiére: Valeur L = L faisant référence a la méthode CIE L*a*b* pour la couleur, Valeur Y = Valeurs de réflectance de la lumiéere selon le British Standard BS 8493
Licht waarden: L Waarde = L volgens CIE L*a*b*kleurruimte, Y Waarde = Licht Reflectie Waarde volgens BS 8493

Valores de Reflectancia de Luz: Valor L= L segin CIE L*a*b* espacio de Colour, Valor Y = Valor de reflectancia de luz segin el estandar britanico BS 8493



Technical Specifications - Yuton 105

Product Definition
Konstruktion
Descripcién
Description

Type

Descrizione

Tufted Patterned Structured Loop Pile

Tuftgemusterte strukturierte Schlingenqualitat

Moqueta modular tufting bucle estructurado con disefio
Dalle de moquette a velours tufté bouclé structuré a motifs
Getufte gedessineerde gestructureerde bouclé

Bouclé tufted strutturato

Pile Material
Polfasermaterial
Composicién Fibra
Composition
Poolmateriaal
Fibra

100% Solution Dyed Nylon
100% Polyamid garngefarbt
100% Poliamida tintada en masa
100% Polyamide teint masse
100% Solution Dyed Polyamide
100% Poliammide tinta in massa

Pile Yarn Weight / Poleinsatzgewicht / Peso Fibra /

Poids de fibre / Poolinzetgewicht / Peso Felpa

Total Weight / Gesamtgewicht / Peso Total / Poids total /
Totaalgewicht / Peso Totale

Pile Height / Polschichtdicke / Altura Fibra /

Hauteur de la fibre / Poolhoogte / Altezza Felpa

Total Thickness / Gesamtdicke / Espesor Total /

Epaisseur totale / Totale dikte / Altezza Totale

Gauge/Ends 10 cm / Teilung x 10 cm / Galga x10 cm /

Jauge-Rangs par 10 cm / Rijen per 10 cm / Serraggio x 10 cm

Tufts per m? / Noppenzahl/m? / Puntadas m? / Densité du tuft par m? /
Aantal noppen per m? / Densita Punti

Backing Type / Rickenkonstruktion / Soporte /

Sous-couche / Ruguitvoering / Sottofondo

Wear Classification / Beanspruchungsklasse / Clasificacién al trafico /
Classement d'usage et de confort /Gebruiksintensiteit / Resistenza all'usura

651 g/m? + 5%

3622 g/m? + 5%

32 mm +15% / - 10%
59 mm £ 0.5 mm
1/10-39.4

178,409 * 5%
CQuest™Bio

Heavy Contract (EN 1307)
Class 33/ LC1

Radiant Panel /Schwerentflammbarkeit / Clasificacién Al Fuego /
Classement feu / De Radiant Panel Test / Valutazione delle proprieta ignifughe
Dimensional Stability / Dimensionsstabilitat / Estabilidad Dimensional /
Stabilité dimensionnelle / Dimensionele stabiliteit / Test Stabilita dimensionale
Impact Sound Insulation (AL ) / TrittschallverbesserungsmaB /

Impacto Aislamiento Acustico / Réduction du bruit d'impact /

Contactgeluid absorptie / Isolamento allimpatto acustico

Rating of Sound Absorption / Gewichteter Schallabsorptionskoeffizient/
Clasificacién de Absorcién de Sonido / Coefficient d'absorption acoustique /
Waarde geluidsabsorptie / Valutazione dell'assorbimento acustico

Sound Absorption / Schallabsorptionsgrad / Absorcién de Sonido /
Absorption acoustique / Geluidsabsorptie / Assorbimento acustico

(EN1SO 9239-1) Euroclass Bfl s1 (EN 13501-1)
< 0.2% (EN 986)

24 dB (EN ISO 10140-3)

a, 0.15 (ENISO 11654)

125Hz 250Hz 500Hz 1000Hz 2000Hz 4000Hz (EN SO 354)
-0.01 0.02 0.04 0.15 0.27 0.32 o,
Style 4159 4m? - 16 tiles per box (50 x 50 cm + 0.2%)

U K [~ [~[~R
cA ™=

DOP: 1037/127362

DOP: 1037/127362

EN 14041:2004
Notified Body - 0493

EN 14041:2004
Approved Body - 8515

coc
0493 -CPR-0181

coc
8515 -CPR-0181

For use as floor
covering in buildings

For use as floor
covering in buildings

i e s
G aleapsy

24dB 0.15

Install with

TacTiles”
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Light Values

Product Colour No Colour Name L Value* Y Value*

Yuton 105 41569014 Coal 233 39
4159015 Lead 25.8 47
4159016 Urban 355 87
4169017 Overcast 330 75
4159018 Fossil 374 98
4159019 Ice 450 146
4159020 Truffle 440 139
4159021 Biscuit 515 197

* Light Value: L Value = L according to CIE L*a*b* colour space, Y Value = Light Reflectance Value according to BS 8493

Lichtreflexionswerte: L-Wert = L gemaB CIE L*a*b* Farbspektrum, Y-Wert = Lichtreflexionswert gemaB British Standard BS 8493

Valeurs concernant la lumiére: Valeur L = L faisant référence a la méthode CIE L*a*b* pour la couleur, Valeur Y = Valeurs de réflectance de la lumiéere selon le British Standard BS 8493

Licht waarden: L Waarde = L volgens CIE L*a*b*kleurruimte, Y Waarde = Licht Reflectie Waarde volgens BS 8493

Valores de Reflectancia de Luz: Valor L= L segin CIE L*a*b* espacio de Colour, Valor Y = Valor de reflectancia de luz segin el estandar britanico BS 8493



Technical Specifications - Yuton 106

Product Definition
Konstruktion
Descripcién
Description

Type

Descrizione

Tufted Patterned Structured Loop Pile

Tuftgemusterte strukturierte Schlingenqualitat

Moqueta modular tufting bucle estructurado con disefio
Dalle de moquette a velours tufté bouclé structuré a motifs
Getufte gedessineerde gestructureerde bouclé

Bouclé tufted strutturato

Pile Material
Polfasermaterial
Composicién Fibra
Composition
Poolmateriaal
Fibra

100% Solution Dyed Nylon
100% Polyamid garngefarbt
100% Poliamida tintada en masa
100% Polyamide teint masse
100% Solution Dyed Polyamide
100% Poliammide tinta in massa

Pile Yarn Weight / Poleinsatzgewicht / Peso Fibra /

Poids de fibre / Poolinzetgewicht / Peso Felpa

Total Weight / Gesamtgewicht / Peso Total / Poids total /
Totaalgewicht / Peso Totale

Pile Height / Polschichtdicke / Altura Fibra /

Hauteur de la fibre / Poolhoogte / Altezza Felpa

Total Thickness / Gesamtdicke / Espesor Total /

Epaisseur totale / Totale dikte / Altezza Totale

Gauge/Ends 10 cm / Teilung x 10 cm / Galga x10 cm /

Jauge-Rangs par 10 cm / Rijen per 10 cm / Serraggio x 10 cm

Tufts per m? / Noppenzahl/m? / Puntadas m? / Densité du tuft par m? /
Aantal noppen per m? / Densita Punti

Backing Type / Rickenkonstruktion / Soporte /

Sous-couche / Ruguitvoering / Sottofondo

Wear Classification / Beanspruchungsklasse / Clasificacién al trafico /
Classement d'usage et de confort /Gebruiksintensiteit / Resistenza all'usura

561 g/m? + 5%

3823 g/m? + 5%

29 mm +15% / - 10%
6.4 mm £ 0.5 mm
1/12 - 472

194,299 + 5%
CQuest™Bio

Heavy Contract (EN 1307)
Class 33/ LC1

Radiant Panel /Schwerentflammbarkeit / Clasificacién Al Fuego /
Classement feu / De Radiant Panel Test / Valutazione delle proprieta ignifughe
Dimensional Stability / Dimensionsstabilitat / Estabilidad Dimensional /
Stabilité dimensionnelle / Dimensionele stabiliteit / Test Stabilita dimensionale
Impact Sound Insulation (AL) / Trittschallverbesserungsmas /

Impacto Aislamiento Acustico / Réduction du bruit d'impact /

Contactgeluid absorptie / Isolamento allimpatto acustico

Rating of Sound Absorption / Gewichteter Schallabsorptionskoeffizient/
Clasificacién de Absorcién de Sonido / Coefficient d'absorption acoustique /
Waarde geluidsabsorptie / Valutazione dell'assorbimento acustico

Sound Absorption / Schallabsorptionsgrad / Absorcién de Sonido /
Absorption acoustique / Geluidsabsorptie / Assorbimento acustico

(EN1SO 9239-1) Euroclass Bfl s1 (EN 13501-1)
< 0.2% (EN 986)

23 dB (EN ISO 10140-3)

a, 0.20 (ENISO 11654)

125Hz 250Hz 500Hz 1000Hz 2000Hz 4000Hz (EN SO 354)
0.04 0.02 0.08 0.34 0.43 o,
Style 49290 4m? - 16 tiles per box (50 x 50 cm + 0.2%)

UK
BENE

DOP: 1037/127955

DOP: 1037/127955

EN 14041:2004
Notified Body - 0493

EN 14041:2004
Approved Body - 8515

coc
0493 -CPR-0181

coc
8515 -CPR-0181

23dB 0.20
For use as floor For use as floor H. M
covering in buildings covering in buildings AN O /(o
>7 224
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Install with

TacTiles”
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Light Values

Product Colour No Colour Name L Value* Y Value*

Yuton 106 4290001 Midnight 277 54
4290002 Smoke 277 5.4
4290003 Iron 329 75
4290004 Fog 365 93
4290005 Titanium 426 129
4290006 Pearl 520 20.2
4290007 Dove 478 167
4290008 Parchment 51.9 20.0

* Light Value: L Value = L according to CIE L*a*b* colour space, Y Value = Light Reflectance Value according to BS 8493
Lichtreflexionswerte: L-Wert = L gemaB CIE L*a*b* Farbspektrum, Y-Wert = Lichtreflexionswert gemaB British Standard BS 8493
Valeurs concernant la lumiére: Valeur L = L faisant référence a la méthode CIE L*a*b* pour la couleur, Valeur Y = Valeurs de réflectance de la lumiéere selon le British Standard BS 8493
Licht waarden: L Waarde = L volgens CIE L*a*b*kleurruimte, Y Waarde = Licht Reflectie Waarde volgens BS 8493

Valores de Reflectancia de Luz: Valor L= L segin CIE L*a*b* espacio de Colour, Valor Y = Valor de reflectancia de luz segin el estandar britanico BS 8493

EN Interface European Manufacturing BV reserves the right to change or modify specifications. Please see website for latest specifications. We have tried our very best to accurately
represent product colours. However, due to the nature of printed materials, colour of actual products may vary slightly. Please request a sample to see actual product colour.

DE Interface European Manufacturing BV behélt sich das Recht vor, Produktspezifikationen zu andern oder entsprechend anzupassen. Die aktuellsten technischen Spezifikationen finden
Sie auf unserer Website. Wir versuchen die Farben so naturgetreu wie méglich wiederzugeben. Farbabweichungen lassen sich jedoch nicht ausschlieBen. Bitte forden Sie ein Muster an,
um sich von der tatsachlichen Farbe zu tiberzeugen.

FR Interface European Manufacturing BV se réserve la possibilité de modifier les caractéristiques ci-dessus. Les caractéristiques techniques a jour sont consultables sur le site internet.
Les couleurs présentées se rapprochent au maximum des Coloris réels. Toutefois, les procédés d'impression des matériaux peuvent entrainer une légére variation du Coloris. Merci de
demander un échantillon pour constater la couleur des produits.

NL Interface European Manufacturing BV behoudt zich het recht voor de specificaties te allen tijde aan te passen. Zie de website voor de nieuwste specificaties. Wij hebben getracht
de productkleuren zo goed mogelijk te reproduceren. De kleuren van geprint materiaal kunnen echter altijd enigszins afwijken. Vraag altijd stalenmateriaal aan om de daadwerkelijke
kleur te beoordelen.

ES Interface European Manufacturing BV se reserva el derecho a modificar las especificaciones arriba referenciadas. Por favor, consulta nuestra web para ver las tltimas
especificaciones. Hemos intentado representar con la maxima precision posible los Colores del producto. Sin embargo, debido a la naturaleza de los materiales impresos, el Color de
los productos reales puede variar ligeramente. Por favor, solicita una muestra para ver el Colour real del producto.
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